LONG-TERM CARE COMMITTEE

(16 members)

2109 § 3 Study the state's long-term care system, including capacity, geographical boundaries for determining
capacity, the need for home and community-based services, a methodology to identify areas of the state which
are in need of additional skilled nursing facility beds, access, workforce, reimbursement, and payment
incentives

3022 Study the availability and future need for dementia-related services, as well as funding for programs for
individuals with dementias

4005 Study the feasibility and desirability of establishing a transition to independence program for young adults
with mental illness

Receive report from the State Department of Health before August 1, 2008, regarding the status of the
department's demonstration project that offers a life safety survey process for basic care facilities and long-term
care facilities during and at the conclusion of a construction or renovation project that costs more than
$3 million and whether the program should be made permanent (2007 S.L., ch. 4, § 12)

Receive report from the State Department of Health before August 1, 2008, regarding the impact of
implementation of the survey process for basic care facilities to identify and correct deficiencies (2007 S.L.,
ch. 241, § 2)

Chairman: Senator Dick Dever
Vice Chairman: Representative Gary Kreidt
Legislative Council Staff: Sheila M. Sandness

Representatives

Bellew, Larry
Karls, Karen
Kreidt, Gary
Metcalf, Ralph
Nelson, Jon
Pietsch, Vonnie
Potter, Louise
Price, Clara Sue

Uglem, Gerry
Vig, Benjamin A.
Wieland, Alon

Senators

*Dever, Dick
Heckaman, Joan
Krauter, Aaron
Lee, Judy
Mathern, Tim

812 Bel Air Place
2112 Senate Drive
3892 County Road 86
11819 33" Street SE
420 Sixth Avenue SE
P.O. Box 651

2542 Augusta Drive
3520 30™ Street NW
4510 First Avenue NE
12248 15" Street NE
P.O. Box 412

1416 Eastwood Street
322 Second Avenue North
10545 59™ Street SW
1822 Brentwood Court
429 16" Avenue South

Minot
Bismarck
New Salem
Valley City
Rugby
Casselton
Grand Forks
Minot
Northwood
Aneta
West Fargo

Bismarck
New Rockford
Regent

West Fargo
Fargo

58703-1751
58501-1978
58563-9406
58072-9404
58368-2320
58012-0651
58201-2825
58703-0312
58267-9576
58212-9403
58078-0412

58504-6224
58356-1712
58650-9721
58078-4204
58103-4329

|*Member of full Legislative Council




