LONG-TERM CARE COMMITTEE

(16 members)

- 2109 § 3 Study the state's long-term care system, including capacity, geographical boundaries for determining capacity, the need for home and community-based services, a methodology to identify areas of the state which are in need of additional skilled nursing facility beds, access, workforce, reimbursement, and payment incentives
- 3022 Study the availability and future need for dementia-related services, as well as funding for programs for individuals with dementias
- 4005 Study the feasibility and desirability of establishing a transition to independence program for young adults with mental illness
- Receive report from the State Department of Health before August 1, 2008, regarding the status of the department's demonstration project that offers a life safety survey process for basic care facilities and long-term care facilities during and at the conclusion of a construction or renovation project that costs more than \$3 million and whether the program should be made permanent (2007 S.L., ch. 4, § 12)
- Receive report from the State Department of Health before August 1, 2008, regarding the impact of implementation of the survey process for basic care facilities to identify and correct deficiencies (2007 S.L., ch. 241, § 2)

Chairman: Senator Dick Dever Vice Chairman: Representative Gary Kreidt Legislative Council Staff: Sheila M. Sandness

Representatives			
	040 D - I Ain DI	NAC	50700 4754
Bellew, Larry	812 Bel Air Place	Minot	58703-1751
Karls, Karen	2112 Senate Drive	Bismarck	58501-1978
Kreidt, Gary	3892 County Road 86	New Salem	58563-9406
Metcalf, Ralph	11819 33 rd Street SE	Valley City	58072-9404
Nelson, Jon	420 Sixth Avenue SE	Rugby	58368-2320
Pietsch, Vonnie	P.O. Box 651	Casselton	58012-0651
Potter, Louise	2542 Augusta Drive	Grand Forks	58201-2825
Price, Clara Sue	3520 30 th Street NW	Minot	58703-0312
Uglem, Gerry	4510 First Avenue NE	Northwood	58267-9576
Vig, Benjamin A.	12248 15 th Street NE	Aneta	58212-9403
Wieland, Alon	P.O. Box 412	West Fargo	58078-0412
Senators			
*Dever, Dick	1416 Eastwood Street	Bismarck	58504-6224
Heckaman, Joan	322 Second Avenue North	New Rockford	58356-1712
Krauter, Aaron	10545 59 th Street SW	Regent	58650-9721
Lee, Judy	1822 Brentwood Court	West Fargo	58078-4204
Mathern, Tim	429 16 th Avenue South	Fargo	58103-4329